Form No: S107-7-0000-W09100654
TA734003
Specification for Approval
Date: 2009/10/26
Customer :
TAI-TECH P/N: SMPI 1004HW-Series-K01
CUSTOMER P/N:
DESCRIPTION:

A B C  D E F
A: Series
B: Dimension    AxC
C: Type
D: Inductance          R36=0.36 uH
E: Inductance Tolerance   M=±20%, Coating Black, Marking White
F: Control S/N
Part Number Inductance
L0 (uH)±20% @ 0 A
I rms
(A) typ.
I sat
(A) typ.
DCR
(m ) max.
SMPI 1004HW-R36M-K01 0.36 28 40 1.4
SMPI 1004HW-R47M-K01 0.47 26 38 1.6
SMPI 1004HW-R56M-K01 0.56 25 36 1.9
SMPI 1004HW-R68M-K01 0.68 23 32 2.4
SMPI 1004HW-1R0M-K01 1.0 20 28 3.5
SMPI 1004HW-1R5M-K01 1.5 12 20 7.5
SMPI 1004HW-2R2M-K01 2.2 11.5 16.5 8.56
SMPI 1004HW-3R3M-K01 3.3 10.0 14 10.0
SMPI 1004HW-4R7M-K01 4.7 8.0 13 13.5
SMPI 1004HW-6R8M-K01 6.8 6.5 11 24.0
SMPI 1004HW-100M-K01 10 5.0 9.0 35.0
Note:
1. Test frequency : L0:100KHz / 1.0V
2. All test data referenced to 20  ambient.
3. Testing Instrument : L: HP4284A,CH11025,CH3302,CH1320 ,CH1320S LCR METER / Rdc:CH16502,Agilent33420A MICRO OHMMETER.